CY29946
2.5 V or 3.3 V, 200-MHz,
1:10 Clock Distribution Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07286 Rev. *G  Revised May 11, 2011
2.5 V or 3.3 V, 200-MHz, 1:10 Clock Distribution Buffer
Features
■ 2.5 V or 3.3 V operation

Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 5.  32-pin TQFP 7 × 7 × 1.0 mm A3210
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
CY29946AXC 32-pin TQFP Commercial, 0 C to +70 C
CY29946AXCT 32-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 C to +70 C
CY29946AXI 32-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 C to +85 C
CY29946AXIT 32-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 C to +85 C
Ordering Code Definitions
T = Tape and Reel; blank = Tube
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package: A = 32-pin TQFP
Base part number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
29946CY A X TX
51-85063 *C
[+] Feedback
CY29946
Document #: 38-07286 Rev. *G Page 7 of 9
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
ESD electrostatic discharge
I/O input/output
LVCMOS low voltage complementary metal oxide
semiconductor
LVTTL low-voltage transistor-transistor logic
TQFP thin quad flat pack
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
kV kilo Volts
MHz Mega Hertz
µA micro Amperes
mA milli Amperes
mm milli meter
mV milli Volts
ns nano seconds
 ohms
% percent
pF pico Farad
ps pico seconds
V Volts
W Watts
[+] Feedback
CY29946
Document #: 38-07286 Rev. *G Page 8 of 9
Document History Page
Document Title: CY29946, 2.5 V or 3.3 V, 200-MHz, 1:10 Clock Distribution Buffer
Document Number: 38-07286
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 111097 02/07/02 BRK New data sheet